HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 113 by Senator Talbot

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 6, delete "<u>limit.</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>limit; however, this Subsection</u>
- 3 does not limit the Louisiana Citizens Property Insurance Corporation from paying
- 4 <u>legal interest due from breach or reasonable attorney fees and costs when otherwise</u>
 5 provided by this Section."
- 5 provided by this Section.
- 6 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 7 On page 2, line 19, delete "limit." and insert in lieu thereof "limit; however, this
- 8 <u>Subsection does not limit the Louisiana Citizens Property Insurance Corporation from</u>
 9 paying legal interest due from breach or reasonable attorney fees and costs when
- 10 otherwise provided by this Section."